# Readopted Rules

Intent to Readopt Rules			
Department of Correction	2588		
Proposed Readopted Rules			
Indiana Gaming Commission	2589		

#### TITLE 210 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION

LSA Document #02-119

Readopts rules in anticipation of IC 4-22-2.5-2, providing that an administrative rule adopted under IC 4-22-2 expires January 1 of the seventh year after the year in which the rule takes effect, unless the rule contains an earlier expiration date. Effective 30 days after filing with the secretary of state.

**OVERVIEW:** Rules to be readopted without changes are as follows:

210 IAC 6-2-1	General applicability
210 IAC 6-2-6	"Full compliance" defined
210 IAC 6-2-7	"Inspection" defined
210 IAC 6-2-8	"Juvenile detention facility" defined
210 IAC 6-2-10	"Provisional compliance" defined
210 IAC 6-2-11	"Recommended standard" defined
210 IAC 6-2-12	"Secure" defined
210 IAC 6-3-7	Dispositional programs
210 IAC 6-3-8	Inspection of juvenile detention facilities
210 IAC 6-3-12	Severability

Questions or comments on the readoption may be directed by mail to the Department of Correction, Attention: Legal Services Division, Indiana Government Center-South, 302 West Washington Street, Room E334, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 or by electronic mail to visitors@coa.doc.state.in.us. Statutory authority: IC 11-8-2-5(b)(1); IC 31-31-8-2(1).

## **Readopted Rules**

#### TITLE 68 INDIANA GAMING COMMISSION

LSA Document #01-418

#### **DIGEST**

Readopts rules in anticipation of IC 4-22-2.5-2, which provides that an administrative rule adopted under IC 4-22-2 expires January 1 of the seventh year after the year in which the rule takes effect, unless the rule contains an earlier expiration date. Effective 30 days after filing with the secretary of state.

68 IAC 3	68 IAC 14
68 IAC 4	68 IAC 15
68 IAC 5	68 IAC 16
68 IAC 10	68 IAC 17
68 IAC 11	68 IAC 18
68 IAC 12	68 IAC 19
68 IAC 13	

SECTION 1. UNDER IC 4-22-2.5-4, THE FOLLOWING ARE READOPTED:

68 IAC 3 MINORITY AND WOMEN'S BUSINESS EN-TERPRISES

68 IAC 4 CORPORATIONS

68 IAC 5 TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP

68 IAC 10 CONDUCT OF GAMING

68 IAC 11 INTERNAL CONTROL PROCEDURES

68 IAC 12 SECURITY AND SURVEILLANCE

68 IAC 13 SEIZURE, FORFEITURE, AND DISCIPLIN-ARY HEARINGS 68 IAC 14 GAMING EQUIPMENT

68 IAC 15 ACCOUNTING RECORDS AND PROCE-DURES

68 IAC 16 CREDIT

68 IAC 17 MOVING OF GAMING EQUIPMENT

68 IAC 18 DISPUTE PROCEDURES

68 IAC 19 WAREHOUSES

### Notice of Public Hearing

Under IC 4-22-2-24 and IC 4-22-2.5-4, notice is hereby given that on June 4, 2002 at 10:00 a.m., at the Indiana Gaming Commission, 115 West Washington Street, South Tower, Suite 950, Indianapolis, Indiana the Indiana Gaming Commission will hold a public hearing to readopt rules.

Requests for any part of this readoption to be separate from this action must be made in writing within 30 days of this publication. Send written comments to:

Cynthia L. Dean, Chief Legal Counsel

115 West Washington Street

South Tower, Suite 950

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204.

Copies of these rules are now on file at the Indiana Gaming Commission, 115 West Washington Street, South Tower, Suite 950 and Legislative Services Agency, One North Capitol, Suite 325, Indianapolis, Indiana and are open for public inspection.

> John J. Thar Executive Director Indiana Gaming Commission